
Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 1/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CLINTON CITY MAYOR-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Helen M.
Michelassi

Seth
Redington Kelley Harvey

Douglas
England

Douglas R.
Tucker Robert Kreitler

Jurisdiction Wide
CLINTONIA 1 457 78 17.07% 0 413 75 33 44.00% 18 24.00% 17 22.67% 0 - 5 6.67% 2 2.67%
CLINTONIA 2 277 48 17.33% 0 267 45 20 44.44% 7 15.56% 14 31.11% 0 - 1 2.22% 3 6.67%
CLINTONIA 3 461 90 19.52% 0 345 81 43 53.09% 17 20.99% 11 13.58% 1 1.23% 6 7.41% 3 3.70%
CLINTONIA 4 641 135 21.06% 0 485 123 52 42.28% 31 25.20% 24 19.51% 2 1.63% 9 7.32% 5 4.07%
CLINTONIA 5 984 283 28.76% 0 857 272 167 61.40% 52 19.12% 26 9.56% 7 2.57% 12 4.41% 8 2.94%
CLINTONIA 6 519 158 30.44% 0 519 158 81 51.27% 42 26.58% 10 6.33% 3 1.90% 12 7.59% 10 6.33%
CLINTONIA 7 538 115 21.38% 0 535 115 50 43.48% 42 36.52% 12 10.43% 1 0.87% 9 7.83% 1 0.87%
CLINTONIA 8 393 90 22.90% 0 375 87 52 59.77% 30 34.48% 3 3.45% 0 - 2 2.30% 0 -
CLINTONIA 9 437 73 16.70% 0 416 73 27 36.99% 31 42.47% 3 4.11% 2 2.74% 7 9.59% 3 4.11%
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 183 60 23 38.33% 21 35.00% 10 16.67% 0 - 2 3.33% 4 6.67%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 4395 1089 548 50.32% 291 26.72% 130 11.94% 16 1.47% 65 5.97% 39 3.58%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

FARMER CITY COUNCIL MEMBER-4 YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

J. Willard
McKinley David Walsh Kurtis Bozarth

Jurisdiction Wide
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 565 238 52 21.85% 107 44.96% 79 33.19%
SANTA ANNA 2 714 190 26.61% 0 538 188 65 34.57% 62 32.98% 61 32.45%
SANTA ANNA 3 223 63 28.25% 0 193 80 20 25.00% 32 40.00% 28 35.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 1296 506 137 27.08% 201 39.72% 168 33.20%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

FARMER CITY COUNCIL
MEMBER-2YR UNEXPIRED
TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Chad M.
Jacobs

Jurisdiction Wide
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 565 123 123 100.00%
SANTA ANNA 2 714 190 26.61% 0 538 89 89 100.00%
SANTA ANNA 3 223 63 28.25% 0 193 37 37 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 1296 249 249 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

FARMER CITY T F CLARK
FOUNDATION TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 565 0 0 -
SANTA ANNA 2 714 190 26.61% 0 538 0 0 -
SANTA ANNA 3 223 63 28.25% 0 193 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 1296 0 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DEWITT VILLAGE MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes William Cahall

Jurisdiction Wide
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 114 20 20 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 114 20 20 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DEWITT VILLAGE TRUSTEE-
4-YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 114 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 114 0 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DEWITT VILLAGE TRUSTEE-2YR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Rodney McNutt
Ted Nichols

Jurisdiction Wide
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 114 35 18 51.43% 17 48.57%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 114 35 18 51.43% 17 48.57%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

KENNEY VILLAGE
PRESIDENT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

David
Levesque
(PRO)

Jurisdiction Wide
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 215 21 21 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 215 21 21 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

KENNEY VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Bill Irvin  (PRO) Tonya Allen
(PRO)

Matt Wilham
(PRO)

Jurisdiction Wide
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 215 75 26 34.67% 25 33.33% 24 32.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 215 75 26 34.67% 25 33.33% 24 32.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAPELLA VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(P)

Dennis J. Klatt
(C)

Jurisdiction Wide
WAPELLA 668 93 13.92% 0 355 47 0 - 47 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 355 47 0 - 47 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAPELLA VILLAGE TRUSTEE -4YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(P)

Jane Buraglio
(C)

Sean Holland
(C)

Dennis C.
Boyce  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
WAPELLA 668 93 13.92% 0 355 121 0 - 24 19.83% 51 42.15% 46 38.02%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 355 121 0 - 24 19.83% 51 42.15% 46 38.02%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAPELLA VILLAGE TRUSTEE-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Sara M.
Goergen  (P)

No Candidate
(C)

Mark A. Miller
(WI)

Jurisdiction Wide
WAPELLA 668 93 13.92% 0 355 55 41 74.55% 0 - 14 25.45%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 355 55 41 74.55% 0 - 14 25.45%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 13/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAYNESVILLE VILLAGE
PRESIDENT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Tim Furman
(C)

Jurisdiction Wide
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 253 52 52 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 253 52 52 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAYNESVILLE VILLAGE
CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Angela S. West
(C)

Jurisdiction Wide
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 253 51 51 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 253 51 51 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAYNESVILLE VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Jenna Brown
(C)

Channen
Settles  (C)

Jamie
Cummings  (C)

David Lowery
(C)

Jurisdiction Wide
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 253 184 48 26.09% 48 26.09% 47 25.54% 41 22.28%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 253 184 48 26.09% 48 26.09% 47 25.54% 41 22.28%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WELDON VILLAGE
PRESIDENT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Steven A.
Followell  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 265 35 35 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 265 35 35 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WELDON VILLAGE TRUSTEE
-4-YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Mary Johnston
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 265 28 28 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 265 28 28 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WELDON VILLAGE TRUSTEE
-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 265 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 265 0 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

BARNETT TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

John Griffin
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 285 42 14.74% 0 285 35 35 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 285 35 35 100.00% 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

BARNETT TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Karen Steward
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 285 42 14.74% 0 285 39 0 - 39 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 285 39 0 - 39 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

BARNETT TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Gary Decker
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 285 42 14.74% 0 285 41 41 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 285 41 41 100.00% 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

BARNETT TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

David L.
Steward
(DEM)

Stephanie
Huffman
(DEM)

Jodi Turney
(REP)

Rachel Deibert
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 285 42 14.74% 0 285 133 31 23.31% 32 24.06% 37 27.82% 33 24.81%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 285 133 31 23.31% 32 24.06% 37 27.82% 33 24.81%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CLINTONIA TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Lori Evans
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
CLINTONIA 1 457 78 17.07% 0 457 69 69 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 2 277 48 17.33% 0 277 39 39 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 3 461 90 19.52% 0 461 68 68 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 4 641 135 21.06% 0 641 117 117 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 5 984 283 28.76% 0 984 230 230 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 6 519 158 30.44% 0 519 123 123 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 7 538 115 21.38% 0 538 89 89 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 8 393 90 22.90% 0 393 77 77 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 9 437 73 16.70% 0 437 60 60 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 4707 872 872 100.00% 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CLINTONIA TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Debra Coale
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
CLINTONIA 1 457 78 17.07% 0 457 69 69 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 2 277 48 17.33% 0 277 38 38 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 3 461 90 19.52% 0 461 68 68 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 4 641 135 21.06% 0 641 114 114 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 5 984 283 28.76% 0 984 226 226 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 6 519 158 30.44% 0 519 123 123 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 7 538 115 21.38% 0 538 86 86 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 8 393 90 22.90% 0 393 75 75 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 9 437 73 16.70% 0 437 55 55 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 4707 854 854 100.00% 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CLINTONIA TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
CLINTONIA 1 457 78 17.07% 0 457 0 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 2 277 48 17.33% 0 277 0 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 3 461 90 19.52% 0 461 0 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 4 641 135 21.06% 0 641 0 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 5 984 283 28.76% 0 984 0 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 6 519 158 30.44% 0 519 0 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 7 538 115 21.38% 0 538 0 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 8 393 90 22.90% 0 393 0 0 - 0 -
CLINTONIA 9 437 73 16.70% 0 437 0 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 4707 0 0 - 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CLINTONIA TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Tom Cooper
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
CLINTONIA 1 457 78 17.07% 0 457 67 67 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 2 277 48 17.33% 0 277 40 40 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 3 461 90 19.52% 0 461 68 68 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 4 641 135 21.06% 0 641 114 114 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 5 984 283 28.76% 0 984 226 226 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 6 519 158 30.44% 0 519 119 119 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 7 538 115 21.38% 0 538 88 88 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 8 393 90 22.90% 0 393 76 76 100.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 9 437 73 16.70% 0 437 59 59 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 4707 857 857 100.00% 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CLINTONIA TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Donna Parker
(REP)

Rich Parker
(REP)

Dana Smith
(REP)

Justin Wilson
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
CLINTONIA 1 457 78 17.07% 0 457 194 48 24.74% 50 25.77% 51 26.29% 45 23.20% 0 -
CLINTONIA 2 277 48 17.33% 0 277 128 32 25.00% 31 24.22% 33 25.78% 32 25.00% 0 -
CLINTONIA 3 461 90 19.52% 0 461 217 50 23.04% 53 24.42% 61 28.11% 53 24.42% 0 -
CLINTONIA 4 641 135 21.06% 0 641 330 82 24.85% 80 24.24% 89 26.97% 79 23.94% 0 -
CLINTONIA 5 984 283 28.76% 0 984 686 167 24.34% 170 24.78% 186 27.11% 163 23.76% 0 -
CLINTONIA 6 519 158 30.44% 0 519 391 95 24.30% 95 24.30% 111 28.39% 90 23.02% 0 -
CLINTONIA 7 538 115 21.38% 0 538 265 67 25.28% 65 24.53% 70 26.42% 63 23.77% 0 -
CLINTONIA 8 393 90 22.90% 0 393 232 58 25.00% 62 26.72% 59 25.43% 53 22.84% 0 -
CLINTONIA 9 437 73 16.70% 0 437 174 43 24.71% 42 24.14% 51 29.31% 38 21.84% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 4707 2617 642 24.53% 648 24.76% 711 27.17% 616 23.54% 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CREEK TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Katherine
Nichols  (REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 366 33 33 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 366 33 33 100.00% 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CREEK TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Rebecca
Wheat  (REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 366 34 34 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 366 34 34 100.00% 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CREEK TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Roger L.
Wantland
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 366 34 34 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 366 34 34 100.00% 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CREEK TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Debra Zacher
(REP)

Roger D.
Wilson  (REP)

Steven A.
Parker  (REP)

Theodore T.
Riva  (REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 366 114 29 25.44% 29 25.44% 27 23.68% 29 25.44% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 366 114 29 25.44% 29 25.44% 27 23.68% 29 25.44% 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DEWITT TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Mark Kimmich
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 329 54 54 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 329 54 54 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 33/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DEWITT TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Pamela
O'Daniell
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 329 53 53 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 329 53 53 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 34/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DEWITT TOWNSHIP
HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

John Flanagan
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 329 51 51 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 329 51 51 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 35/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DEWITT TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Keith Cahall
(REP)

Susan Foster
(REP)

Jeffrey Robb
(REP)

Gilbert Kirby
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 329 192 49 25.52% 51 26.56% 46 23.96% 46 23.96%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 329 192 49 25.52% 51 26.56% 46 23.96% 46 23.96%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 36/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HARP TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Daniel Enos
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
HARP 260 36 13.85% 0 260 32 32 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 260 32 32 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 37/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HARP TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Debra Wilson
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
HARP 260 36 13.85% 0 260 35 0 - 35 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 260 35 0 - 35 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 38/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HARP TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Terry Ferguson
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
HARP 260 36 13.85% 0 260 33 0 - 33 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 260 33 0 - 33 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 39/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HARP TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

James W.
Falbe  (DEM)

Teresa Barnett
(REP)

Rebecca Boyer
(REP)

Terry Spencer
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
HARP 260 36 13.85% 0 260 124 29 23.39% 30 24.19% 34 27.42% 31 25.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 260 124 29 23.39% 30 24.19% 34 27.42% 31 25.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 40/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

NIXON TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Chet Walters
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 344 57 57 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 344 57 57 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 41/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

NIXON TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 344 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 344 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 42/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

NIXON TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Bobby Russell
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 344 51 51 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 344 51 51 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 43/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

NIXON TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Corey
Brubaker
(REP)

George Goble
(REP)

Rhonda Mank
(REP)

Robert Mollet
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 344 160 32 20.00% 48 30.00% 35 21.88% 45 28.12%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 344 160 32 20.00% 48 30.00% 35 21.88% 45 28.12%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 44/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

RUTLEDGE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Michael E.
Edmonds
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
RUTLEDGE 97 18 18.56% 0 97 15 0 - 15 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 97 15 0 - 15 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 45/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

RUTLEDGE TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Kurt Benjamin
Wells  (REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
RUTLEDGE 97 18 18.56% 0 97 15 0 - 15 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 97 15 0 - 15 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 46/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

RUTLEDGE TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

William R.
Dean  (DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
RUTLEDGE 97 18 18.56% 0 97 17 17 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 97 17 17 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 47/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

RUTLEDGE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Dennis R.
Sutter  (DEM)

Rick Tharp
(REP)

Keith Taylor
(REP)

Timothy Lee
Walsh  (REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
RUTLEDGE 97 18 18.56% 0 97 54 12 22.22% 14 25.93% 13 24.07% 15 27.78%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 97 54 12 22.22% 14 25.93% 13 24.07% 15 27.78%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 48/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SANTA ANNA TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Betty Schmidt
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 659 159 0 - 159 100.00%
SANTA ANNA 2 714 190 26.61% 0 714 161 0 - 161 100.00%
SANTA ANNA 3 223 63 28.25% 0 223 50 0 - 50 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 1596 370 0 - 370 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 49/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SANTA ANNA TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

Chad Jacobs
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 659 152 0 - 152 100.00%
SANTA ANNA 2 714 190 26.61% 0 714 152 0 - 152 100.00%
SANTA ANNA 3 223 63 28.25% 0 223 47 0 - 47 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 1596 351 0 - 351 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 50/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SANTA ANNA TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Robert W.
Scarbrough
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 659 162 162 100.00% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 2 714 190 26.61% 0 714 164 164 100.00% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 3 223 63 28.25% 0 223 50 50 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 1596 376 376 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 51/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SANTA ANNA TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(DEM)

David Holtz
(REP)

Adam Gilmore
(WI)

Jurisdiction Wide
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 659 174 0 - 92 52.87% 82 47.13%
SANTA ANNA 2 714 190 26.61% 0 714 175 0 - 113 64.57% 62 35.43%
SANTA ANNA 3 223 63 28.25% 0 223 56 0 - 32 57.14% 24 42.86%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 1596 405 0 - 237 58.52% 168 41.48%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 52/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SANTA ANNA TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Marti Brandt
(DEM)

Barry Bailey
(DEM)

Sallie M. White
(DEM)

Glenn Reeser
(REP)

Marty Kopp
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 659 560 67 11.96% 84 15.00% 131 23.39% 141 25.18% 137 24.46%
SANTA ANNA 2 714 190 26.61% 0 714 582 74 12.71% 104 17.87% 125 21.48% 139 23.88% 140 24.05%
SANTA ANNA 3 223 63 28.25% 0 223 182 28 15.38% 26 14.29% 38 20.88% 41 22.53% 49 26.92%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 1596 1324 169 12.76% 214 16.16% 294 22.21% 321 24.24% 326 24.62%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 53/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

TEXAS TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Mark Cyrulik
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 964 104 104 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 964 104 104 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 54/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

TEXAS TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Leslie Cyrulik
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 964 104 104 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 964 104 104 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 55/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

TEXAS TOWNSHIP
HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Bryan Dial
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 964 107 107 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 964 107 107 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 56/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

TEXAS TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Dave Glenn
(REP)

Larry Martin
(REP)

Doug North
(REP)

Kim Gaff
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 964 360 92 25.56% 85 23.61% 88 24.44% 95 26.39%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 964 360 92 25.56% 85 23.61% 88 24.44% 95 26.39%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 57/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

TUNBRIDGE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Cynthia
Reynolds
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 534 67 67 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 534 67 67 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 58/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

TUNBRIDGE TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

James (Jim)
Rhoades
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 534 69 69 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 534 69 69 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 59/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

TUNBRIDGE TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Jacob (J.D.)
Johnson
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 534 67 67 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 534 67 67 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 60/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

TUNBRIDGE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Danny
Deavers
(REP)

Ted DeMent
(REP)

Dan Holland
(REP)

Rick K.
Johnson
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 534 248 59 23.79% 67 27.02% 61 24.60% 61 24.60% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 534 248 59 23.79% 67 27.02% 61 24.60% 61 24.60% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 61/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAPELLA TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Jay Haycraft
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
WAPELLA 668 93 13.92% 0 668 78 78 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 668 78 78 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 62/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAPELLA TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Lindsay
Donovan
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
WAPELLA 668 93 13.92% 0 668 72 72 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 668 72 72 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 63/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAPELLA TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Brandon
Donovan
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
WAPELLA 668 93 13.92% 0 668 70 70 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 668 70 70 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 64/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAPELLA TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Paul Armstrong
(REP) Scotty J. May

(REP)
Travis Rudat
(REP)

Kim Yearry
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
WAPELLA 668 93 13.92% 0 668 270 66 24.44% 76 28.15% 63 23.33% 65 24.07% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 668 270 66 24.44% 76 28.15% 63 23.33% 65 24.07% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 65/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAYNESVILLE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Cathy Cisco
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 439 74 74 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 439 74 74 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 66/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAYNESVILLE TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Jamie
Prestegaard
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 439 74 74 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 439 74 74 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 67/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAYNESVILLE TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Jesse Furman
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 439 71 71 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 439 71 71 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 68/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAYNESVILLE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Cindy White
(REP)

John Perring
(REP)

Holly Murphy
(REP)

Rory Settles
(REP)

Debbie Adair
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 439 276 65 23.55% 59 21.38% 65 23.55% 67 24.28% 20 7.25%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 439 276 65 23.55% 59 21.38% 65 23.55% 67 24.28% 20 7.25%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 69/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WILSON TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Codilee
Finfrock  (REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
WILSON 118 28 23.73% 0 118 24 24 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 118 24 24 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 70/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WILSON TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Deanna Stacey
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
WILSON 118 28 23.73% 0 118 24 24 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 118 24 24 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 71/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WILSON TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Thomas A.
Musick  (REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
WILSON 118 28 23.73% 0 118 26 26 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 118 26 26 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WILSON TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Craig Walsh
(REP)

Nancy
Zadrozny
(REP)

Angela
Morrison
(DEM)

Randy Toohill
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
WILSON 118 28 23.73% 0 118 102 25 24.51% 24 23.53% 26 25.49% 27 26.47%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 118 102 25 24.51% 24 23.53% 26 25.49% 27 26.47%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR(BARNETT-
WAPELLA-WAYNESVILLE)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Koni Lovett
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 285 42 14.74% 0 285 37 37 100.00% 0 -
WAPELLA 668 93 13.92% 0 668 72 72 100.00% 0 -
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 439 68 68 100.00% 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 1392 177 177 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 74/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MULTI-TOWNSHIP
ASSESSOR(CREEK-DEWITT-
HARP-NIXON-RUTLEDGE-
WILSON)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Sandra
Schlosser
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 366 32 32 100.00%
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 329 55 55 100.00%
HARP 260 36 13.85% 0 260 34 34 100.00%
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 344 47 47 100.00%
RUTLEDGE 97 18 18.56% 0 97 15 15 100.00%
WILSON 118 28 23.73% 0 118 22 22 100.00%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 1514 205 205 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR(TEXAS-
TUNBRIDGE)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

No Candidate
(REP)

No Candidate
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 964 0 0 - 0 -
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 534 0 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 1498 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 76/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ARGENTA-OREANA LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Barbara Light

Jackie
Goeppinger Trudy Smith

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 2 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 2 0 0 - 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MAROA LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-6YR
TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes James M. Irons

Robert Jason
Manint

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 20 4 2 50.00% 2 50.00%
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 59 6 3 50.00% 3 50.00%
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 2 0 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 81 10 5 50.00% 5 50.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MAROA LIBRARY DISTRICT
TRUSTEE-4YR UNEXPIRED
TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Kimberly
Wright

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 20 2 2 100.00%
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 59 3 3 100.00%
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 2 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 81 5 5 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MT PULASKI LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-4-YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Michelle Fuller

Michelle
Hagenbuch Gracie Becker

Jurisdiction Wide
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 7 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 7 0 0 - 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MT PULASKI LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-
2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Carly Powell

Amanda
Scattergood

Jurisdiction Wide
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 7 0 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 7 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

VESPASIAN WARNER LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Becky M.
Adams

Clayton K.
Held

Leah Camille
A. Redman

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 285 42 14.74% 0 265 82 27 32.93% 24 29.27% 31 37.80%
CLINTONIA 1 457 78 17.07% 0 457 157 59 37.58% 44 28.03% 54 34.39%
CLINTONIA 2 277 48 17.33% 0 277 87 35 40.23% 26 29.89% 26 29.89%
CLINTONIA 3 461 90 19.52% 0 461 167 59 35.33% 46 27.54% 62 37.13%
CLINTONIA 4 641 135 21.06% 0 641 226 91 40.27% 57 25.22% 78 34.51%
CLINTONIA 5 984 283 28.76% 0 984 532 196 36.84% 140 26.32% 196 36.84%
CLINTONIA 6 519 158 30.44% 0 519 318 117 36.79% 89 27.99% 112 35.22%
CLINTONIA 7 538 115 21.38% 0 538 206 76 36.89% 55 26.70% 75 36.41%
CLINTONIA 8 393 90 22.90% 0 393 173 66 38.15% 47 27.17% 60 34.68%
CLINTONIA 9 437 73 16.70% 0 437 131 48 36.64% 34 25.95% 49 37.40%
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 273 58 23 39.66% 14 24.14% 21 36.21%
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 118 47 17 36.17% 13 27.66% 17 36.17%
HARP 260 36 13.85% 0 245 74 26 35.14% 22 29.73% 26 35.14%
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 905 264 95 35.98% 79 29.92% 90 34.09%
WAPELLA 668 93 13.92% 0 668 169 57 33.73% 56 33.14% 56 33.14%
WILSON 118 28 23.73% 0 110 65 21 32.31% 22 33.85% 22 33.85%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 7291 2756 1013 36.76% 768 27.87% 975 35.38%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WAYNESVILLE TOWNSHIP LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Shawn Bristow Margie Craig Nicole Kimler Sherri Welch

Jurisdiction Wide
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 439 278 70 25.18% 69 24.82% 69 24.82% 70 25.18%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 439 278 70 25.18% 69 24.82% 69 24.82% 70 25.18%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

WELDON LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Jered Shofner Christi Baker Susan Westray Carla Burton

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 63 16 4 25.00% 4 25.00% 4 25.00% 4 25.00%
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 96 54 13 24.07% 13 24.07% 14 25.93% 14 25.93%
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 337 206 52 25.24% 46 22.33% 51 24.76% 57 27.67%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 496 276 69 25.00% 63 22.83% 69 25.00% 75 27.17%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 84/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ARGENTA-OREANA CUSD NO.1 BOARD
MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Cory D. White

Alanna C.
Duncan

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 2 0 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 2 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 85/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MAROA-FORSYTH CUSD NO. 2 BOARD MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Isaac Zuniga

Matthew
Crawford Jill Feinstein

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 20 6 2 33.33% 2 33.33% 2 33.33%
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 59 9 3 33.33% 3 33.33% 3 33.33%
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 2 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 81 15 5 33.33% 5 33.33% 5 33.33%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HEYWORTH CUSD NO. 4
BOARD MEMBER-2YR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 15 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 15 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 87/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HEYWORTH CUSD NO. 4 BOARD MEMBER-4-YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Russell Maas Brian Girdler Chad Cline

Matthew A.
Troha Terri Kopp

Jurisdiction Wide
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 15 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 15 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 88/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CLINTON CUSD NO.15 BOARD MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Steve Oswald Sondra Baker John Heinlen

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 285 42 14.74% 0 263 94 28 29.79% 35 37.23% 31 32.98%
CLINTONIA 1 457 78 17.07% 0 457 152 49 32.24% 56 36.84% 47 30.92%
CLINTONIA 2 277 48 17.33% 0 277 109 36 33.03% 36 33.03% 37 33.94%
CLINTONIA 3 461 90 19.52% 0 461 170 54 31.76% 64 37.65% 52 30.59%
CLINTONIA 4 641 135 21.06% 0 641 253 82 32.41% 91 35.97% 80 31.62%
CLINTONIA 5 984 283 28.76% 0 984 541 175 32.35% 188 34.75% 178 32.90%
CLINTONIA 6 519 158 30.44% 0 519 287 95 33.10% 106 36.93% 86 29.97%
CLINTONIA 7 538 115 21.38% 0 538 217 72 33.18% 78 35.94% 67 30.88%
CLINTONIA 8 393 90 22.90% 0 393 175 58 33.14% 62 35.43% 55 31.43%
CLINTONIA 9 437 73 16.70% 0 437 134 44 32.84% 50 37.31% 40 29.85%
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 281 56 15 26.79% 21 37.50% 20 35.71%
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 120 52 17 32.69% 17 32.69% 18 34.62%
HARP 260 36 13.85% 0 245 79 24 30.38% 27 34.18% 28 35.44%
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 905 252 83 32.94% 91 36.11% 78 30.95%
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 511 147 50 34.01% 51 34.69% 46 31.29%
WAPELLA 668 93 13.92% 0 668 168 56 33.33% 60 35.71% 52 30.95%
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 36 10 3 30.00% 3 30.00% 4 40.00%
WILSON 118 28 23.73% 0 108 68 23 33.82% 23 33.82% 22 32.35%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 7844 2964 964 32.52% 1059 35.73% 941 31.75%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 89/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

OLYMPIA CUSD NO.16 BOARD MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Mary Springer Justin Dietrich Laura Beavers

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 285 42 14.74% 0 9 3 1 33.33% 1 33.33% 1 33.33%
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 388 143 50 34.97% 49 34.27% 44 30.77%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 397 146 51 34.93% 50 34.25% 45 30.82%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 90/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

BLUE RIDGE CUSD NO.18
BOARD MEMBER-2YR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 113 0 0 -
HARP 260 36 13.85% 0 15 0 0 -
RUTLEDGE 97 18 18.56% 0 85 0 0 -
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 659 0 0 -
SANTA ANNA 2 714 190 26.61% 0 714 0 0 -
SANTA ANNA 3 223 63 28.25% 0 223 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 1809 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 91/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

BLUE RIDGE CUSD NO.18 BOARD MEMBER-4-YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Franci Miller Jason Nolan David Harris

Joshua Hawn
(WI)

Jurisdiction Wide
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 113 52 19 36.54% 18 34.62% 15 28.85% 0 -
HARP 260 36 13.85% 0 15 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
RUTLEDGE 97 18 18.56% 0 85 37 11 29.73% 13 35.14% 13 35.14% 0 -
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 659 380 119 31.32% 116 30.53% 127 33.42% 18 4.74%
SANTA ANNA 2 714 190 26.61% 0 714 409 127 31.05% 123 30.07% 136 33.25% 23 5.62%
SANTA ANNA 3 223 63 28.25% 0 223 136 40 29.41% 42 30.88% 46 33.82% 8 5.88%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 1809 1014 316 31.16% 312 30.77% 337 33.23% 49 4.83%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MT PULASKI CUSD NO. 23 BOARD MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Eric Cowan

Aaron Lee
Wilham Ryan Mott Doug Martin Breann Titus

Jurisdiction Wide
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 7 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 7 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MONTICELLO CUSD NO. 25
BOARD MEMBER-2YR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Bradley Grant

Jurisdiction Wide
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 7 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 7 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MONTICELLO CUSD NO. 25 BOARD MEMBER-4-YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Samantha
Basak Marc Sheppard

Tara L.
Grabarczyk

Jurisdiction Wide
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 7 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 7 0 0 - 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LEROY CUSD NO. 2 (EMPIRE) BOARD
MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Kevin
Daugherty Bryon Owens

Jurisdiction Wide
RUTLEDGE 97 18 18.56% 0 12 0 0 - 0 -
WILSON 118 28 23.73% 0 10 0 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 22 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LEROY CUSD NO. 2 (REM
TWP) BOARD MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Andy Johnson

Jurisdiction Wide
RUTLEDGE 97 18 18.56% 0 12 0 0 -
WILSON 118 28 23.73% 0 10 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 22 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 97/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DELAND-WELDON CUSD
NO. 57 BOARD MEMBER-
2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 63 0 0 -
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 96 0 0 -
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 337 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 496 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT

Page 98/112

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

DELAND-WELDON CUSD NO. 57 BOARD MEMBER-4 YR
TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Tonya Trice

Shannon
Summers

Lindsey
Perkins

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 63 12 4 33.33% 4 33.33% 4 33.33%
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 96 37 13 35.14% 11 29.73% 13 35.14%
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 337 121 44 36.36% 39 32.23% 38 31.40%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 496 170 61 35.88% 54 31.76% 55 32.35%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
DeWITT COUNTY, ILLINOIS
April 1, 2025 General Election

FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 9:34:58 AM CDT
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

CHESTER-EAST LINCOLN CCSD NO. 61 BOARD MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Hayley RJ
Werner

Patrick
Kilmartin

Lara
O'Donoghue

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 285 42 14.74% 0 13 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 14 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 27 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LINCOLN COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 404 BOARD MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Alison Sherren

Tamara
"Tammy" L.
Dietrich

Bo M.
O'Donoghue

Leslie
Singleton

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 285 42 14.74% 0 13 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 14 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 27 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

PARKLAND COMM COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.
505 TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Bianca Green

Daniel W.
Marker

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 71 8 4 50.00% 4 50.00%
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 211 57 28 49.12% 29 50.88%
HARP 260 36 13.85% 0 15 0 0 - 0 -
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 344 74 36 48.65% 38 51.35%
RUTLEDGE 97 18 18.56% 0 97 24 12 50.00% 12 50.00%
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 659 213 103 48.36% 110 51.64%
SANTA ANNA 2 714 190 26.61% 0 714 231 112 48.48% 119 51.52%
SANTA ANNA 3 223 63 28.25% 0 223 69 33 47.83% 36 52.17%
WILSON 118 28 23.73% 0 8 0 0 - 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 2342 676 328 48.52% 348 51.48%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

RICHLAND COMM COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.
537 TRUSTEE-6 YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Dan Diskey Dale G. Colee

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 285 42 14.74% 0 265 57 28 49.12% 29 50.88%
CLINTONIA 1 457 78 17.07% 0 457 110 59 53.64% 51 46.36%
CLINTONIA 2 277 48 17.33% 0 277 65 36 55.38% 29 44.62%
CLINTONIA 3 461 90 19.52% 0 461 112 60 53.57% 52 46.43%
CLINTONIA 4 641 135 21.06% 0 641 168 82 48.81% 86 51.19%
CLINTONIA 5 984 283 28.76% 0 984 331 167 50.45% 164 49.55%
CLINTONIA 6 519 158 30.44% 0 519 187 98 52.41% 89 47.59%
CLINTONIA 7 538 115 21.38% 0 538 131 67 51.15% 64 48.85%
CLINTONIA 8 393 90 22.90% 0 393 112 62 55.36% 50 44.64%
CLINTONIA 9 437 73 16.70% 0 437 89 44 49.44% 45 50.56%
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 295 33 17 51.52% 16 48.48%
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 118 33 15 45.45% 18 54.55%
HARP 260 36 13.85% 0 245 45 24 53.33% 21 46.67%
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 964 165 82 49.70% 83 50.30%
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 513 96 47 48.96% 49 51.04%
WAPELLA 668 93 13.92% 0 668 109 55 50.46% 54 49.54%
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 36 6 3 50.00% 3 50.00%
WILSON 118 28 23.73% 0 110 41 21 51.22% 20 48.78%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 7921 1890 967 51.16% 923 48.84%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HEARTLAND COMM COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 540 TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes David Selzer Janet Hood Thomas Whitt Laurie Bergner

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 285 42 14.74% 0 20 3 1 33.33% 1 33.33% 1 33.33% 0 -
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 14 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 403 146 40 27.40% 36 24.66% 38 26.03% 32 21.92%
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 437 149 41 27.52% 37 24.83% 39 26.17% 32 21.48%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL
TRUSTEES (DEWITT-
LIVINGSTON-LOGAN-
MCLEAN)-6 YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 285 42 14.74% 0 285 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 1 457 78 17.07% 0 457 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 2 277 48 17.33% 0 277 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 3 461 90 19.52% 0 461 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 4 641 135 21.06% 0 641 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 5 984 283 28.76% 0 984 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 6 519 158 30.44% 0 519 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 7 538 115 21.38% 0 538 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 8 393 90 22.90% 0 393 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 9 437 73 16.70% 0 437 0 0 -
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 281 0 0 -
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 233 0 0 -
HARP 260 36 13.85% 0 260 0 0 -
RUTLEDGE 97 18 18.56% 0 97 0 0 -
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 659 0 0 -
SANTA ANNA 2 714 190 26.61% 0 714 0 0 -
SANTA ANNA 3 223 63 28.25% 0 223 0 0 -
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 905 0 0 -
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 532 0 0 -
WAPELLA 668 93 13.92% 0 668 0 0 -
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 439 0 0 -
WILSON 118 28 23.73% 0 118 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 10121 0 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL
TRUSTEES (DEWITT-
LIVINGSTON-LOGAN-
MCLEAN)-4YR UNEXPIRED
TERMReg.

Voters
Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
BARNETT 285 42 14.74% 0 285 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 1 457 78 17.07% 0 457 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 2 277 48 17.33% 0 277 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 3 461 90 19.52% 0 461 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 4 641 135 21.06% 0 641 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 5 984 283 28.76% 0 984 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 6 519 158 30.44% 0 519 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 7 538 115 21.38% 0 538 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 8 393 90 22.90% 0 393 0 0 -
CLINTONIA 9 437 73 16.70% 0 437 0 0 -
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 281 0 0 -
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 233 0 0 -
HARP 260 36 13.85% 0 260 0 0 -
RUTLEDGE 97 18 18.56% 0 97 0 0 -
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 659 0 0 -
SANTA ANNA 2 714 190 26.61% 0 714 0 0 -
SANTA ANNA 3 223 63 28.25% 0 223 0 0 -
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 905 0 0 -
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 532 0 0 -
WAPELLA 668 93 13.92% 0 668 0 0 -
WAYNESVILLE 439 77 17.54% 0 439 0 0 -
WILSON 118 28 23.73% 0 118 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 10121 0 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL
TRUSTEES (MACON-PIATT)-
6 YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Richard L.
Shelby

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 85 6 6 100.00%
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 96 10 10 100.00%
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 344 38 38 100.00%
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 59 3 3 100.00%
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 2 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 586 57 57 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL
TRUSTEES (MACON-PIATT)-
4YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 85 0 0 -
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 96 0 0 -
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 344 0 0 -
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 59 0 0 -
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 2 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 586 0 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL
TRUSTEES (MACON-PIATT)-
2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 85 0 0 -
DEWITT 329 56 17.02% 0 96 0 0 -
NIXON 344 62 18.02% 0 344 0 0 -
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 59 0 0 -
TUNBRIDGE 534 74 13.86% 0 2 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 586 0 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

LEROY COMMUNITY FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Craig Hanlin

Jurisdiction Wide
RUTLEDGE 97 18 18.56% 0 1 0 0 -
WILSON 118 28 23.73% 0 4 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 5 0 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MAROA COUNTRYSIDE FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
CREEK 366 34 9.29% 0 29 0 0 -
TEXAS 964 126 13.07% 0 92 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 121 0 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

NORTHERN PIATT FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
TRUSTEE-6-YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 2 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 2 0 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

NORTHERN PIATT FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
TRUSTEE-4-YR UNEXPIRED
TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
SANTA ANNA 1 659 194 29.44% 0 2 0 0 -
Total 10707 2163 20.20% 0 2 0 0 -


